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Goodbyes

Year 6
Here we are at the end of the year and now it is time to say goodbye to our Year 6 children. It is with genuine sadness that we see them leave us, they’ve been great role models and have worked so hard this year! I am sure all the adults connected to our school wish them the best of luck.

Staff
We have eight members of staff leaving us this year. They will all be missed and have made a fabulous contribution to our school. They are:



Mrs Bridgitte Smith
Mr Matt Broughton
Miss Khadija Hassan
Miss Hattie Lohman
Mrs Kimberley Wilkinson
Mrs Janet Roberts
Mrs Helen Mandel

Thanks to all of you.

New Staff

Mrs Donna Hale has joined our office team and is working in the mornings and Miss Tanya Hudson will be officially joining us in September as a class teacher and she will be teaching in Year 5. We extend a warm welcome to them both.


Lost Property

[bookmark: _GoBack]Just a quick reminder that we have mountains of lost property that needs to be rummaged through. If you wish to look through the items or want your child to, please do this before the end of Friday.


Super Academic Results

I am pleased to announce that our children have achieved very good academic results again this year. They are as follows:
Foundation: Good Level of Development (GLD) = 72%

Year 1 Phonic Screening – 100% of pupils reached the standard to pass

Year 2 end of KS1 Teacher Assessments:

Reading – 83%
Writing – 80%
Maths – 87%

Year 6 - End of KS2 Statutory Assessments (National Level in blue):

Reading, Writing and Maths combined – 83%       (64%)
Reading – 85%       (75%)
Writing – 88%      (78%)
Spelling, Punctuation and Grammar – 85%      (78%)
Maths – 88%       (76%)

A big thank you to all the children and staff for working so hard again this year.




Diary Dates for 2018/9
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Friday 20th July                                                 Summer Term ends at 3:15 pm
Tuesday 4th September                                  Autumn Term 1 begins
Thursday 25th October                                   Disco
Thursday 25th October                                   Autumn Term 1 ends at 3:15 pm
Monday 5th November                                   Autumn Term 2 begins
Tuesday 6th November                                   Parents’ Evening 5 – 8 pm
Wednesday 7th November                             Parents’ Eve 3:30 – 6:00 pm
Tuesday 11th December                                  KS1 Nativity 9:30 am
Wednesday 12th December                           KS1 Nativity 9:30 am
Tuesday 18th December                                  KS2 Christmas Performance 10:00 am
Friday 21st December                                      Autumn Term 2 ends at 3:15pm
Monday 7th January                                        Spring Term 1 begins
Tuesday 22nd January                                      Young Voices in B’ham
Thursday 14th February                                   Disco
Friday 15th February                                         Spring Term 1 ends at 3:15
Tuesday 26th February                                     Spring Term 2 begins
Tuesday 5th March                                            Parents’ Eve 5 – 8 pm
Wednesday 6th March                                      Parents’ Eve 3:30 – 6:00 pm
Thursday 4th April                                              Disco
Friday 5th April                                                   End of Spring Term 2 at 3:15pm
Tuesday 23rd April                                             Beginning of Summer Term 1
Monday 20th May                                              Choir/Music Concert
Friday 24th May                                                  End of Summer Term 1 at 3:15pm
Monday 3rd June                                                Beginning of Summer Term 2
Tuesday 4th June                                                Y5/6 France Visit Parents’ meeting
                                                                              (choice to attend at 8:30am,                         
                                                                               3:20pm or 5:30pm)
Monday 10th –Friday 14th June                        Y5/6 France Visit
Thursday 20th June                                             Sports Day
Wednesday 3rd July                                            KS2 School Play 7pm
Thursday 4th July                                                 KS2 School Play 7pm
Monday 15th July                                                Whole School Transition Day
Tuesday 16th July                                                Parents’ Evening 3:30 – 6:00
Thursday 18th July                                              Disco
Friday 20th July                                                    End Summer Term 2 at 3:15pm


Please note all the dates and times shown here are accurate at the time of the publication of this newsletter. Any unforeseen event may happen that could cause alterations to the information listed below; if this does occur we will endeavour to let you know as quickly as possible.

I hope you all have a happy, safe and sunny Summer Holiday.

Kind regards


Ryan Fensham-Brown          ryan.brown@hanslope.milton-keynes.sch.uk
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